Authorised Distributors:-
ASH & ALAIN INDIA PVT LTD
S-100, F.I.E.E., Okhla Industrial Area,  Phase-ii, New Delhi-110020(India)
Tel : 011-43797575  Fax : 011-43797574  E-mail : sales@ashalain.com
Special-purpose Basic Switch
DZ
DPDT Basic Switch for Two
Independent Circuit Control

Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 4 and Safety
Precautions for All Basic Switches.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
Specifications
Terminal Solder terminal (-1A) Screw terminal (-B)
Actuator Model Model
Pin plunger DZ-10G-1A DZ-10G-1B
Hinge lever
High OT DZ-10GW-1A DZ-10GW-1B
Low OT B1-VG01-ZDA1-VG01-ZD
Short hinge roller lever
High OT B1-22WG01-ZDA1-22WG01-ZD
Low OT B1-22VG01-ZDA1-22VG01-ZD
Hinge roller lever
High OT DZ-10GW2-1A DZ-10GW2-1B
Low OT B1-2VG01-ZDA1-2VG01-ZD
(1) Ratings
10 : 10 A (250 VAC)
(2) Contact Gap
G : 0.5 mm
(3) Actuator
None : Pin plunger
V : Hinge lever
V22 : Short hinge roller lever
V2 : Hinge roller lever
W : Hinge lever
W22 : Short hinge roller lever
W2 : Hinge roller lever
(4) Contact Form
1 : DPDT
(5) Terminals
A : Solder terminal
B : Screw terminal
DZ-10G@-1@
(1) (2)(3) (4)(5)
Ratings
Note: 1. The above values are for steady-state current.
2. Inductive load has a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
5. The ratings values apply under the following test conditions:
(1) Ambient temperature: 20±2°C
(2) Ambient humidity: 65±5%RH
(3) Operating frequency: 20 operations/min
Rated voltage
Non-inductive load (A) Inductive load (A)
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC
250 VAC
10
10
2
1.5
1
0.7
6
4
3
2
1.5
1
8 VDC
14 VDC
30 VDC
125 VAC
250 VDC
10
10